## TAMILNADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD URBAN DIVISION, 913A, R. C. CHURCH COMPLEX, MADURAI MAIN ROAD, KOVILPATTI.

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER Tender Notice No. 01 / F.WSIS TO KPT / JDO / 2019 / Dt. 27.05.2019

For and on behalf of TWAD Board Sealed tenders are invited in the prescribed form by the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board Urban division, Kovilpatti for the works mentioned below. The date and time for receipt and opening of Tender are noticed below. The name of work and due date of tender shall be super scribed in the Cover of the Tender.

SI. No.	Name of work	Period of sale of Tender Document & Contact person	EMD Value	Last date & time for receipt of tender	Date of Opening of Tender	Eligibility of the contractor
1	Providing H.T. Power Supply to Kovilpatti Park Pump Room under Water Supply Improvement Scheme to Kovilpatti Municipality in Thoothukudi District.	From 31. 05. 2019 to 10. 06. 2019 Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Urban Division, 913A, R.C. Church Complex, Madurai Main Road, Kovilpatti.	Rs. 20,000/-	11.06.2019 Up to 3.00 PM	11.06.2019 @ 3.30 PM	III Class and above

The Tender documents which are not transferable can be furnished on payment of Rs. 1000/- + 120 (GST (12%)) = 1120 /- including taxes by cases or demand draft on any Nationalized Bank in favour of the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Urban Division, Kovilpatti. Tender documents are required by post Rs. 250/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Only) to be paid additionally and in such cases the Board will not be responsible for the delay or loss during transit. The cost of tender documents will not be refunded at any account. The bid document can also be freely downloaded from the website <a href="http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in/">http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in/</a> or <a href="http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in/">www.twadboard.gov.in</a> the eligibility criteria and other terms and conditions as per tender document will be followed strictly.

S/d K. Viswalingam, Dt. 27.05.2019
Executive Engineer, TWAD Board
Urban Division, Kovilpatti